PEER-REVIEWED ARTICLE  bioresources.com
Shi et al. (2022). “Notched connectors stiffness,” BioResources 17(4), 6397-6410.       6397
Shear Stiffness of Notched Connectors in Glue
Laminated Timber-Concrete Composite Beams Under
Fire Conditions
Danrong Shi,a Xiamin Hu,a,* Jing Zhang,a and Hao Du b
Shear connectors ensure effective interaction between wood beams and
concrete slabs of composite beams, and their properties noticeably affect

connectors, AT denotes room temperature, and ET denotes fire conditions. For example,
GCN200-ET45 represents GLT-concrete composite shear specimens with the notch length
of 200 mm, and exposed to fire for 45 min.
a)
b)
Fig. 1. Schematic view of the shear specimen (unit: mm): a) longitudinal section; and b)
transverse section of A-A
Table 1. Variations of Specimens in Shear Tests
Specimen Group
Number of
Specimens
Notch Length ln
(mm)
Fire Duration t
(min)
GCN150-AT 2 150 0
GCN200-AT 2 200 0
GCN250-AT 2 250 0
GCN150-ET45 2 150 45
GCN200-ET45 2 200 45
GCN250-ET45 2 250 45
GCN200-ET30 2 200 30
GCN200-ET60 2 200 60
PEER-REVIEWED ARTICLE  bioresources.com
Shi et al. (2022). “Notched connectors stiffness,” BioResources 17(4), 6397-6410.       6400
Materials
The materials used in the tests included GLT, concrete, lag screw, and plywood.